## Whitetails Unlimited

## Paulding County Chapter

Founded in 1982, Whitetails Unlimited is a national nonprofit conservation organization that has remained true to its mission and has made great strides in the field of conservation. We have gained the reputation of being the nation's premier organization dedicating our resources to the betterment of the white-tailed deer and its environment. Whitetails Unlimited's mission is to raise funds in support of (1) educational programs, (2) wildlife habitat enhancement and acquisition, and (3) preservation of the hunting tradition and shooting sports for future generations.

In conjunction with our mission the Paulding County Chapter would like to offer one scholarship with a value \$500.00 to a current 2022 senior in each of our five high schools.

To qualify simply submit a short essay with your thoughts on Wildlife conservation. The Essays will be judged by a member of the Whitetails Unlimited team as well as several local chapter members. Entries should be submitted no later than midnight Friday, April 15. Winners will be notified via phone on or before Friday, April 29. Winners will also have the option to be recognized in person at the annual banquet in Paulding County on Saturday, May 21. Please send all entries to Stephen Price at sprice@whitetailsunlimited.com

All Entries should include the following,

Name Address Email Phone number Current school attending